St. Bede CYO Basketball Registration September 1, 2, 3 – 3:00 to 4:00 & 6:00 to 8:00 PM St. Bede Parish Center, 26950 Patrick Avenue, Hayward

To register, ALL players (including St. Bede Students) must:

- Pay a player fee of \$85.00 via check made out to St. Bede Boys Club
- Complete and signed: []Registration Form []Parental Permission/Health Authorization/Release Form []Concussion Form []Volunteer Agreement [] Student Athlete Agreement

In Addition, all Non-St.Bede Students must:

• Show that you live in the Parish by providing a **COPY of a PG&E or Utility Bill** as proof of address.

Finally, all New players must:

• Provide a **COPY of a Birth Certificate** that we can register with the league to validate proof of age. Please make a copy before registration.

NO CHILD will be allowed to tryout without ALL of the above forms, fees, and paperwork required.

<u>First tryout scheduled for Saturday, September 5</u> - all practices will be one hour in the Parish Center Grade 3 9:00AM**Grade 4 10:00AM**Grade 5 11:00AM**Grade 6 12:00PM**Grade 7 1:00PM**Grade 8 2:00PM

ELIGIBILITY RULES

Check one of the boxes below that apply:

- □ A student at St. Bede School.
- □ A student that is enrolled in St. Bede Religious Education and lives within the Parish Boundaries.
- □ A student living within Parish Boundaries.

□ A student that was enrolled in St. Bede Religious Education both this year and last year and lives outside the Parish Boundaries.

Please note that if you are a St. Bede's Religious education student living outside the parish boundary, and you did NOT enroll in St. Bede's Religious education program last year, you are not eligible to play until next year. This is a SAC CYO league rule that we must abide by.

By signing the form below, you are agreeing to the following rules of St. Bede's CYO.

➤ I agree to cooperate with St. Bede's Boys Club athletic directors and coaching staff in teaching my child proper attitude and conduct when it comes to team loyalty, physical and mental fitness, and self-discipline. Should my child become active in any other athletic programs or social commitments, top priority will be given to St. Bede's Basketball.

> In addition, I as the parent of the child will abide by all sportsmanship rules associated with St. Bede's CYO Program in conjunction with SAC CYO league standards and guidelines. This program is for the enjoyment of our children. We all need to keep this in mind when emotions are high during these fun yet competitive games.

> Finally, I agree to pay a player fee of \$85.00 before the first tryout. Failure to do so could mean loss of eligibility for your child. I also understand that this payment doesn't guarantee me a place on a team, and the money will be refunded if my child is not selected to a team. In addition, I understand that I will be provided a uniform valued at \$100.00. If this uniform is damaged or not returned, I will be billed this full amount. Failure to pay for a lost uniform will result in loss of eligibility.

PLAYER (print): FIRST	LAST	GRADE
PARENT/GUARDIAN: FIRST	LAST	
Player Signature:	Parent Signature:	

DONATIONS: St Bede CYO Basketball would greatly appreciate your support!

- **G** \$5.00 for the purchase of Raffle Prizes for the Annual St Bede Parish Crab Feed
- **One case of soda, Gatorade, or bottled water for the snack bar**